### CHANDIGARH | WEDNESDAY | 5 FEBRUARY 2020

PRESS NOTICE

2. Municipal Council Solan
The EOI is hereby called from the experienced companies,
garizations, with well-established financial capacity, sound project
anagement and technical beologicum in designing, constitucing and
the soland technical beologicum in designing, constitucing and
the soland proposal super-scribes of constitution in the soland
proposal super-scribed as "EOI- For Solid Wester
recessing Facilities" should reach by 02:00 p.m. on 27.02.2015
rough Speed Post/Registered Post only on the following address:
irector, Urban Development,
imachal Pradesh, Palika Bhawan,
alland, Shimila-2.
Sidi- Director.

### PUNJAB EFFLUENT TREATMENT SOCIETY FOR TANNERIES #58-LEATHER COMPLEX, JALANDHAR

### NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS

https://eproc.punjab.gov.in Tender Ref: PETS/MIXING TANK/2020/01

Ten der Ref: PETS/MIXING TANK/202001
The Administrative Officer, Punjab Effluent Treatment Society for Tanneries, #584-asither Complex, Kapunthala Road, silandhar or behalf of Deputy Commissioner, Jalandhar-curn-Chairman, Intelor Committee, Punjab Effluent Treatment Society for Tanneries invite bids in Electronic Tendering System for the following work. The bid document is available online and bids are to be submitted online through e-procupment portal him Eyepero, punjab, povi. An oh, 801.

Sr. No.	Description of Work	Money (Rs.)	Cost of docu- ment/ Tender Fee (Rs.)	Period of Contract	Approvalue the wor (Rs. Lace
1	Construction of collection sump at CETP, panel room, midrightank at STP, panel room, force main DI pipe from CETP to STP, gravity line from mixing bank to Kallesingha drain including all mechanical, electrical & other works mentioned in DNIT.	2,89,840/-	100/-+ 5900/-	42 days from the date of allotment of work	144.5

- Last date and time for online submission of : 26.02.2020 up to 16.30 hrs bid for tenders Date and time of opening of Technical Bid : 27.02.2020 at 14.00 hrs. for tenders

nders
ms & conditions refer to website https://eproc.gunjab.gov/n
conigendum, if any, will be issued on website only.

Scil-Administrative Officer, PETS
E-mail: p.pets@yahoo.in
Ph: 0181-5063003, Mob: 98147-16229

### PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT e-Procurement Notice INVITATION FOR RIDS (IFR)

I. The Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-III, HPPWD, Shimla-on behalf of Governor of HP invites orisine bids on item rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 Cover System for the under nentioned work from the eligible and approved contractors/firms egistered with HPPWD.

No.	realine of Fronc	Cost	LMU	of Tender
1	C/o Smart Pedestrian path Sanjauli Chowk to IGMC, Shimla (Sh: Civil work, Plumbing and Horticulture work and Entry Structures building portion under Shimla Smart city Project).	Rs. 13,76,03230/-	Rs. 500000/-	5000/-
Elig	ible class of Contractor: Class	-A		

Bid document is available online and bid should be submitte online mode on website https://hptenders.gov.in.

critice mode on website https://hptenders.gov.in.

Bidders would be required to register in the website which is feet of cost. For submission of bids, the bidder is required to have Digits. Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA). \*Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-tendering in FIPPWD may obtain the same from the website: https://hptenders.gov.in.Digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering. Bidders already possessing the digital signature issued from authorized CAs can use the same in this tender.

3. Key Dates:

1.	Date of Online Publication	11.02.2020	17.00 HRS
2.	Document Download Start and End Date	11.02.2020 25.02.2020	17.00 HRS up to 17.00 HRS
3.	Bid Submission Start and End Date	11.02.2020 25.02.2020	17.00 HRS up to 17.00 HRS
4.	Physical Submission of EMD and Cost of Tender Document	26.02.2020	up to 11.00 HRS
5.	Date of Technical Bid opening, Evaluation of Technical Bid followed by Opening of Financial Bid.	26.02.2020	11.00 HRS

lotiowed by Coening of Financial Bid.

4. TENDER DETAILS:
The Tender Documents shall be uploaded online in 2 Cover:

(a). Cover 1: shall contain scanned copies of all "Technical Documents/Eligibility Information".

(a). Cover 2: shall contain "BOQ/Financial Bid", where contractor will quote his offer for each listm.

5. SUBMISSION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand draft towards the cost of biddocument and (b) FDR in original towards bid security/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and other Technical Documents in Ofe Executive Engineer, Shimal Division No-III, HPPWD Shimal-3, H.P. as specified in Key dates Sr. No. 4 on Tender Opening Date, falling which the bids will be declared non-responsive.

6. BID OPENING DETAILS: The bids shall be opened on Sc. 20.202 at 11.00 HRS in the office of Executive Engineer, Shimal Division No. III HPPWD Shimal-3, H.P. by the authorised officer. In their interest the tenderers are advised to be present along with original documents at the time of opening of the original documents at the time of opening of the original occuments at the time of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

7. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period class than 120 days after the deadline date for bid submission.

same time and venue.

7. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a perion for less than 120 days after the deadine date for bid submission.

8. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The office inviting tender shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will atternet to mostly the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders' responsibility to verify the website for the laiset information.

"HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK" No. PH-National Dated: 30.01.2020

Gram Panchagal Bagantheat, Jahans Galta and Cupty Scheme under Budger Scheme Under Scheme (1997) (Scheme Bled District Manuf (1997) (SH-Construction of Jack well type five Intelligence (1997) (SH-Construction of Jack well type five Intelligence (1997) (Shifting Intelligence (1997)) (Shifting Intelligence (199

Rs.10,56,72,078/-Rs. 10,56,721/-Rs. 2500/-18 Months

ime Limit:-ichedule of tendering :schedule of tendering:

1. Site Visit From 05.02.2020 to 10.02.2020 between 11 AM to 5 PM

2. Pre Bid Meeting date 11-02-2020 at 1100 AM, in the office of Chief Engineer (MZ) Jad Shakti Bhawan, Tarana Hills Jad Shakti Vehag Mand (HP)

3. Last Date of entertaining pre bid 00.02.2020 at 50.0 PM

4. Bid Submission start date D4 02 2020 at 11:00 AM

4. Bild Submission start date
6. 40.02.2020 at 11:00 AM
6. Bild Submission end date
17.02.2020 at 50.00 PM
6. Physical Submission of Earnest18.02.2020 at 11:00 AM
Money Depost and Cost of Fender
[7. Opening of Eligibility criteria & 16.02.2020 at 11:30 AM
money Chapter of Fender
[8. Opening of Financial Bild (Cover-8) Date and place to be notified
8. Opening of Financial Bild (Cover-8) Date and place to be notified

### OFFICE OF THE MEMBER SECRETARY-CUM-PRINCIPAL, GOVE INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, KHADAHAN

DISTT. SHIMLA (H.P) 171213 CAMP AT GOVT. ITI RAMPUR BSR. Email ID:- principalitikhadahan@gmail.com Phone No. 01782-233149

Phone No. 01782-233149
INVITATION FOR TENDER
Tender No. KDNM&E/2020/01 Dated 28/01/2020
Member Secretary-cum-Principal, Govt. Industrial Training institute, Khadhan invites sealed tender from the manufacturers or their sole authorized distributors for the supply of machineries/equipment/ furniture for the Electrician, Mechanic Motor Vehicle & I'll Lab.

Motor Vehicle 8. ITI Lab.

The complete set of tendering documents alongwith specification can be purchased by any interested eligible bidder on the submission of a written application to this office of undersigned by paying a non-refundable fee in the form of Demand Draft amounting to Rs. 500% in favour of Principal, Gost. ITI, Khadahan, Teh. Nankhari, Dist. Shirrila (H.P.) If bid documents requested by mall will be dispatched by registered or speed post on payment of an extra amount mentioned below. The Principal, Govt. ITI Khadahan Dist. Shirrila will not be held responsible for the postal delay, if any.

a) Price of bidding document (non-refundable) : 500%-

On two.

Govt. ITI Khabas.

the postal delay, if any.

a) Price of bidding document
(non-refundable)

Dostal Charges Inside

100'
Date of commencement of
sale of ender document

Last date and time of receipt of bid

Time and date of opening of bids

Stock Stock Stock

The bender without earnest money, conditional tenders or
received after due date & time will summarily be rejected.

Undersigned reserves the right to scoept or reject all or any of the
tenders without assigning any reason(s).

Member Secretary-cum-Principal,
Govt. Industrial Training Institute,
Khadahan Distt. Shimla, H.P.

Camp at Govt. ITI Rampur Bsr.

### Notice Inviting Quotation Hydrology Division, Shimla-4

Online Bids for term state lander on NCB format prescribed as per World Bank Procurement Procedure are invited by the Executive Engineer, Hydrology Const. & Maintenance Division, Tutkhandi, Shimla — 171004, on the behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh, in electron lendering system in two cover for the undermentioned works from experienced contractors/firms.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Time	Cost of Form
1	National Hydrology Project (Supply, Installation and Maintenance of SCADA based Tubewald Automation System including 5 years Operation & Maintenance comprehensive warranty for optimum utilization of water resources and energy conservation in Himachal Pradesh).	5 Yr	1500/-

Availability of Bild Document and mode of submission:— The bild documents are available online and bild should be submisled online on website https://lipslenders.gov.is. The bilder would be required to register in the website which is free of cost. For submission of bilds, the bilder is required to have Digital Signature Cartificate DSC from one of the submotand Certifying Authorities CA. Aspiring bilders who have not obtained the user 10 and password for Participating in e-tendering in HPIPH Department may obtained the same from the website https://lipslenders.gov.in.chipsi.

Bidder already possessing the digital signature issued fro

	The key dates for e-tender are as un	der:-
1	Date of online Publication	30.01.2020
11	Documents Down load Starting Date	31.01.2020
m	Online Bid Submission Starting Date	06.02.2020 at 11.00 AM in the Office of Superintending Engineer Hydrology Cell Tutikandi, H.P.
IV	Online Bid Submission Closing Date	24.02.2020 at 10.00 AM
٧	Last date and time of Receipt of	02.03.2020, 11.00 AM

wd-eepd-fatehabad@hry.nic

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE Sr. LETTER/ No. MEMO. No. BOARD/CORP./ & DATE AUTH WEBSITE OF THE DEPT/BOARD/CORP NODAL OFFICER/ CONTACT DETAILS/ EMAIL Providing Road Safety items Bhuna to Tohana Road Km 0 t 28.30 in Fatehabad Distt. (Rs. 30.20 Lacs) (Tender No. 115774) 2 539 dated

## **High-tension line claims** child's life in Yamunanagar

Kashish succumbs to burn injuries in Chandigarh; kin blame house owner

YAMUNANAGAR, FEBRUARY 4 Kashish, one of the two sis-ters who sustained burn injuries after they came in ntact with a 66,000-KV contact with a 66,000-KV high-tension line on the roof of their house in Jammu Colony last week, succumbed to burn injuries at the PGI in Chandigarh on Monday. A pall of gloom descended on the family's nundown homeas news of Kashish's death

news of Kashish's death reached Yamunanagar The Class III student turned 11 on Class III student turned 11 on Rebruary 1 as she battled for life in hospital with 85 per cent burns, far away from the place she knew as home. Her body will be kept at the montuary of the civil hospital at Yamunana-gar where a postmortem will



he conducted on Wednesday be conducted on Wednesday.
Kashish, her sisters Tannu
(9), Shagun (8) and Ananya (6)
had gone to the terrace about
2.30 pm last Friday to see
their school building, which
is also in Jammu Colony,

when tracedy struck Tannu when tragedy struck. Tannu suffered mild burns and was treated at a local hospital, whereas Shagun and Ananya had a narrow escape. Sunita, Bablu –both labour-ers in a local factory — had

moved into the two-storey house with their four daugh-ters only a week ago. They were staying in the same colony earlier too. An incomsolable Sunita blamed the solable Sunita blamed the house owner for Kashish's death. "If the owner had not been constructed the first foor, my daughter would have been alive. The local administration must take stringent action against the owner," she said.

Ward 13 Councillor Nirmal Chunhan ead that the gree.

Chauhan said that the government should either remove this high-tension remove this high-tension line or demolish houses built close to it. "We have raised the issue of shifting this high-tension line sever-al times, but no action has been taken," he said.

# State gets 3rd prize under plan for mothers

Haryana has been awarded

maryana nas been awarded the third prize by the Union Ministry of Women and Child Development for the successful implementation of Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana.

Union Minister for Women and Child Develop-ment Smriti Irani present-ed the award to the state in a ceremony held in New Delhi on Monday. Giving this information on

Tuesday, Minister of State for Women and Child Devel-opment Kamlesh Dhanda

said the award was given to state for outstanding work executed under the scheme from September 2017 to December 2019. She said under the Prad-

han Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana, an amount of Rs 152.72 crore has been dis-bursed to 3,55,739 benefici-

aries since the inception of the scheme in January 2017. Dhanda said the scheme was launched by the Central Gov-

emment in all the districts of emment in all the districts of the country in January 2017 and under the scheme, the expenditure was bome by the Central and state government in the ratio of 60:40.

## Man accused of kidnapping 21-year-old girl

Kaithal: Raghbir Singh of Barta village falling under Sadar police station complained to the police that Amit of Jai Singh Pura near Assandh, kidnapped his 21-year-old daughter from their house on Sunday night, Sub-Inspector Ramesh of Sangar Pura village police said a case under Section 363 and 366 of the IPC had been registered and the police had started investigation, oc

# MINDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

determination has prought assessment of the control of the control

सरी प्यारी नीता जी, आप मुझे बहुत थाद आती हो। मुझे नहीं मालूम बा, कभी सर्था भी नहीं व्या कि आप 05,02,2019 को नग्द था में मुझे छोड़ कर खले जाओंगे। आप नहां भी हो आप मुझे भी बुला ली। आपकों याद में जीवद कुशा सिंचल (चीह) श्री लग्दा एम सिंचल (सहर चीह)

18 मोती बाग, ज्याम नगर अम्बाला छावनी। मो. - 7404539371

### FOREVER IN OUR HEARTS

heavenly abode on 24th January, 2020.

RASAM PAGRI WILL BE HEID OM

BAT & BAIL: Wednesday 5th February, 2020

BRAIM HIGH (PRASBD): 12.00 sees is 2.00 pm

RASAM PAGRE: 200 pm to 3.00 pm

VENUE: 5H. MAMESHWAR HANUMAN

MANDIR, SECTOR 13, KURUNSHETRA

Suman & R.B. Sharma

(192

M.No. 27, Sector 13, Kurulshetra

H.No. 27, Sector 13, Kurulshetra

Maneral & Sanigk Sandhir



## DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, AT CHANDIGAF H

### Area of Jurisdiction-State of Haryana & Chandigarh (U.T.) PROCLAMATION OF SALE

Title of Case
8 fit Number
18s, 55,55,4127- jointly and severally
With Costs, current and future single
With Costs, current and future single
linterest @ 112,00% p.a. in both accounts
from the date of filing OA i.e.
27.10,2017, till the date of realization.

8 serve Pite 8 Court Auctioneer
Earnet Money
Earnet Money
27,10,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27,100,0007
27

/55 share out of total land measuring 279 Kanal O.KMaria Comprised in Shrew Mr. 6.3, i0 (16-21), 88/7(8-0), 280-0), 880-0 (16-21), 88/7(8-0), 280-0), 880-0 (16-21), 88/7(8-0), 280-0), 880-0, 890-0, 987-2), 67-2), 780-0, 880-0, 980-0), 1068-0), 1068-0), 112-2), 1480-0, 1580-0, 1

Recovery Officer-II, er my hand and seal at Chandigarh on 12.12.2019 Debts Recovery Tribunal II, Chandigarh